

FOR: REPLACEMENT OF MICHIGAN HOLLOW ROAD (CR 803) CULVERT OVER UNNAMED STREAM
 Bid Tabulation - Opened 8/25/22 @ 11:00 am

		Economy Paving Co., Inc.		R. DeVincentis Construction		Silverline Construction, Inc.		Procon Contracting		Bothar Construction LLC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
CONTRACT 1													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT	COST/UNIT	AMOUNT
201.06	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	NEC	10.0000	10.0000	4.5000	4.5000	15.7640	15.7640	3.0000	3.0000	7.2000	7.2000
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	NEC	30.0000	30.0000	15.0000	15.0000	2.5400	2.5400	12.0000	12.0000	30.0000	30.0000
202.19	REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURES	CY	5	100.00	500.00	365.00	1,825.00	200.00	1,000.00	100.00	500.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	370	15.00	5,550.00	17.00	6,290.00	22.50	8,325.00	18.00	6,660.00	22.25	8,232.50
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	570	20.00	11,400.00	20.00	11,400.00	31.00	17,670.00	25.00	14,250.00	36.86	20,934.50
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURAL FLL	CY	200	45.00	9,000.00	57.00	11,400.00	54.00	10,800.00	30.00	6,000.00	72.75	14,550.00
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	245	25.00	6,125.00	23.00	5,635.00	18.00	4,410.00	20.00	4,900.00	24.75	6,063.75
209.1003	SEED AND MULCH -TEMPORARY	SY	540	1.00	540.00	2.00	1,080.00	2.75	1,485.00	3.00	1,620.00	7.00	3,780.00
209.13	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	LF	1200	5.00	6,000.00	3.00	3,600.00	5.00	6,000.00	4.00	4,800.00	4.25	5,100.00
209.1501	TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY	LF	30	1.00	30.00	28.00	840.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	115.50	3,465.00
209.190201	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, CLASS II TYPE B, INTERMEDIATE	SY	540	5.00	2,700.00	4.50	2,430.00	2.75	1,485.00	2.00	1,080.00	17.50	9,450.00
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	700	85.00	59,500.00	51.00	35,700.00	71.75	50,225.00	28.00	19,600.00	60.00	42,000.00
402.000014	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	QU	30	75.00	2,250.00	75.00	2,250.00	75.00	2,250.00	75.00	2,250.00	75.00	2,250.00
402.098304	9.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	185	145.00	26,725.00	144.00	26,640.00	154.00	28,490.00	150.00	27,750.00	130.00	24,050.00
402.25020018	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT	LF	61	10.00	610.00	13.00	793.00	11.00	671.00	11.00	671.00	61.00	610.00
402.378904	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	410	140.00	57,400.00	125.00	51,250.00	132.00	54,120.00	130.00	53,300.00	110.00	45,100.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	110	5.00	550.00	5.00	550.00	5.00	550.00	14.00	1,540.00	4.00	440.00
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	600	0.50	300.00	1.50	900.00	2.20	1,320.00	4.00	2,400.00	1.00	600.00
552.11	PERMANENT STEEL SHEETING	SF	5185	36.00	186,660.00	43.00	222,955.00	48.75	252,768.75	56.00	290,360.00	51.60	267,546.00
553.030001	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	100.00	100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
555.970100CA	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP (REINFORCEMENT INCLUDED AND NO BAR LIST IN PLANS)	CY	21	1,275.00	26,775.00	1,600.00	33,600.00	1,930.00	40,530.00	1,400.00	29,400.00	1,536.00	32,256.00
556.03	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES	EACH	20	30.00	600.00	44.00	880.00	29.25	585.00	50.00	1,000.00	154.00	3,080.00
563.04	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SOLID SLAB UNITS	SF	750	140.00	105,000.00	140.00	105,000.00	126.25	94,687.50	150.00	112,500.00	160.50	120,375.00
564.0501	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 1	LS	NEC	100.00	100.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	33,871.75	33,871.75
564.0502	STRUCTURAL STEEL, TYPE 2	LS	NEC	40,000.00	40,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	33,871.75	33,871.75
565.30	RUBBER IMPREGNATED WOVEN COTTON-POLYESTER FABRIC	EACH	24	600.00	14,400.00	615.00	14,760.00	1,130.00	27,120.00	800.00	19,200.00	506.75	12,138.00
568.50	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (TWO-RAIL)	LF	72	200.00	14,400.00	166.00	11,952.00	173.00	12,456.00	165.00	11,880.00	321.00	23,112.00
568.70	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	LF	128	200.00	25,600.00	203.00	25,984.00	196.50	25,152.00	195.00	24,960.00	216.35	27,892.80
595.50000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	1070	5.00	5,350.00	3.50	3,745.00	3.00	3,210.00	4.00	4,280.00	6.00	6,420.00
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	351	50.00	17,550.00	62.00	19,262.00	49.50	17,374.50	53.00	18,633.00	57.50	20,182.50
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	216	60.00	12,960.00	57.00	12,312.00	60.50	13,068.00	60.00	12,960.00	66.50	14,396.00
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	EACH	4	2,450.00	9,800.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,726.25	10,905.00
610.16010020	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	540	4.00	2,160.00	3.00	1,620.00	4.50	2,430.00	2.00	1,080.00	8.50	4,590.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	NEC	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	40,175.95	40,175.95
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE, WITH LIGHTING	EACH	15	150.00	2,250.00	85.00	1,275.00	175.00	2,625.00	100.00	1,500.00	156.00	2,340.00
619.1711	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	FT	80	20.00	1,600.00	35.00	2,800.00	23.25	1,860.00	35.00	2,800.00	89.00	7,120.00
620.04	STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)	CY	20	155.00	3,100.00	140.00	2,800.00	161.00	3,220.00	140.00	2,800.00	115.00	2,300.00
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	NEC	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,250.00	23,250.00
627.5014001	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	50	1.00	50.00	6.00	300.00	10.25	512.50	3.00	150.00	26.00	1,300.00
646.22	DELINEATOR, SNOW PLOWING MARKER, SUPPLEMENTARY SNOW PLOWING MARKER PANELS	EACH	6	20.00	120.00	10.00	60.00	96.00	576.00	16.00	96.00	19.50	117.00
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EACH	4	60.00	240.00	73.00	292.00	74.00	296.00	65.00	260.00	66.50	266.00
685.12	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	1150	4.00	4,600.00	4.50	5,175.00	4.15	4,772.50	4.00	4,600.00	2.25	2,587.50
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	40000	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00	1.00	40,000.00
698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	1000	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	1000	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
698.06	STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC	1000	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
699.040001	MOBILIZATION	LS	NEC	29,704.99	29,704.99	30,355.00	30,355.00	24,760.65	24,760.65	32,876.00	32,876.00	38,370.00	38,370.00

\$799,999.99

\$810,000.00

\$850,126.00

\$877,000.00

\$997,997.00

\$882,255.00

*Mathematical error